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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Customized Recruiting Report Date: 4/19/23

Birth Year: 2004-
2006

Gender: Female

Composite
Green= within last 2 Mo

Player name Birth Year UTR Doubles 3 month Trend 1 Year High Best UTR Win 12 mo record National WTN ITF ITF's Played Diff Instagram
Tereza Polakova 2004 9.53 9.3 9.68 9.85 9.75 Kareisova 16-15 54 19.9 NA NA -10.37 teri.polakova
Katrin Pavkova 2005 9.47 9.86 9.36 9.63 10.11 Svatikova 14-16 136 19.7 382 14 -10.23 pavkovak
Libuse Havlova 2005 9.46 8.15 9.53 CH 9.75 Kareisova 20-10 80 25.9 2490 6 -16.44 havlovalibuse

Eliska Tichackova 2006 9.44 9.07 9.36 9.59 9.70 Slamenikova 21-10 76 24.6 1545 6 -15.16 eliska.tichackova
Nela Silova 2006 9.38 8.85 9.21 9.49 9.56 Hranacova 21-11 56 30.7 NA NA -21.32 nela_silova

Sol Faga 2004 9.37 8.92 9.37 10.27 9.46 Idrizovic 7-13 NA 17.1 NA NA -7.73 solchu_faga
Kristina Zamecnikova 2005 9.21 8.78 9.05 9.31 9.37 Nova 20-10 68 23 NA NA -13.79

Aneta Poborilova 2004 9.19 8.92 9.28 CH 9.56 Sulcova 12-15 50 25.4 NA NA -16.21 poborilovaa
Natalie Salkova 2006 9.15 8.68 9.14 CH 9.16 Dvorackova 23-7 110 NA NA NA NA

Justina Maria Gonzalez Daniele 2005 9.13 8.8 9.25 CH 9.06 Ceinos 15-12 NA 21.3 2016 8 -12.17
Klara Kajabova 2004 9.12 9.2 9.2 9.19 9.14 Slilova 14-17 45 23.7 NA NA -14.58 klara_kajabova

Maria Agustina Farina 2005 9.12 8.42 9.22 CH 9.12 Sposetti 15-12 NA 19.3 973 5 -10.18 mery_farina
Adela Latalova 2005 9.11 8.89 9.01 9.15 9.38 N. Silova 13-17 109 25.5 1039 33 -16.39 adela.latalova
Carla Markus 2006 9.1 8.83 (P) 9.17 CH 9.68 Pereyra Giubbani 13-12 NA 19.9 NA 2 -10.8 carlamarkus_

Eugenia Ceinos 2006 9.06 8.76 (P) 8.95 9.19 9.38 Astete 11-12 NA 19.5 NA NA -10.44 eugeceinos
Josefina Smejdirova 2005 9.03 8.5 9.03 9.12 8.90 Brozova 11-6 NA 28.2 NA 2 -19.17

Tiziana Rossini 2004 9.03 9.16 8.89 9.33 9.68 Pereyra Giubbani 15-15 NA NA NA NA NA tizianarossinii
Kristyna Damaskova 2005 9.01 8.87 9.01 9.25 9.61 Altori 14-15 70 24.1 1358 9 -15.09 kristynadamaskova
Natalie Reznickova 2004 9 9.46 9.08 9.17 10.15 Wirgerova 16-11 67 NA NA NA NA lord_natalie_reznicek

Klaudie Hutkova 2004 8.99 NA 8.99 CH 9.15 Koppova 5-4 99 26.2 NA NA -17.21 hutkova.klaudi
Emma Dvorackova 2006 8.95 9.25 8.93 9.23 9.18 Kliuch 16-17 123 21.6 829 9 -12.65 emma_dvorackova

Sara Mlenska 2006 8.93 9.22 8.66 8.97 8.92 Slavikova 12-10 85 25.7 1015 12 -16.77 sara_mlenska
Natalie Brozova 2006 8.9 8.51 8.91 9.14 9.67 Linhartova 20-10 81 NA NA NA NA

Natalie Mala 2006 8.85 8.95 8.87 CH 9.21 Zamecnikova 18-13 119 25 513 35 -16.15 __nataliemala__
Lucie Zasterova 2005 8.78 8.52 8.78 CH 9.69 Zolotareva 11-19 87 22.3 NA NA -13.52 zasterova.lucie
Natalie Fuksova 2005 8.74 8.74 8.91 CH 9.81 Munzarova 19-10 106 NA NA NA NA

Lucie Cervenkova 2006 8.73 8.27 8.77 8.74 9.16 Dvorackova 19-11 117 30.1 NA 3 -21.37 lucie_cerv
Amelie Drukerova 2006 8.68 8.79 8.63 8.95 8.70 Oliveriusova 14-18 79 27.2 1757 6 -18.52 ami_drukerova

Maria Victoria Burstein 2005 8.68 8.98 8.65 8.85 9.03 Rossini 7-12 NA 23.3 NA NA -14.62
Natalie Rainke 2004 8.67 9.01 8.87 8.71 9.03 Jirouskova 16-15 61 26.9 NA NA -18.23 natalierainke

Magdalena Navratilova 2005 8.64 9.04 8.51 9.05 9.85 Hradecka 13-17 113 24.6 605 19 -15.96 majda.navratilova
Sol Rabin 2004 8.64 8.32 (P) 8.59 8.79 8.95 Thebault 16-14 NA NA NA NA NA sol_rabin

Elen Jantacova 2005 8.63 8.78 8.68 CH 8.92 Janigova 17-13 154 26.5 1185 24 -17.87 elenjantacova_
Anna Jelinkova 2005 8.63 8.81 8.63 CH 8.65 Stverakova 7-7 113 26.4 1164 26 -17.77 annajelinkova_

Eliska Hrabalova 2005 8.59 8.25 8.72 CH 9.38 Silova 17-13 95 NA NA NA NA eliska_hrabalova_
Mariana Zottoli 2005 8.56 8.56 8.31 8.62 9.31 Vasquez 13-17 NA 22.7 207 19 -14.14 mariann.zottoli
Nicol Benesova 2004 8.48 8.63 8.53 8.62 9.42 Schaedel 9-21 49 23.3 NA NA -14.82 nicolbenesovaa

UTR-
WTN= 

Diff 

Countries Selected: Czech Republic, Argentina UTR Range: 8.5-9.5

Red= -.04+   
Black= +/- .03 
Green= +.04+

Red= 6 mon+  
Black= 2-6 mon 
Green= under 2
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
Customized Recruiting Report Date: 4/19/23

Birth Year: 2004-
2006

Gender: Female

Czech Republic
Green= within last 2 Mo

Player name Birth Year UTR Doubles 3 Mo Trend 1 Year High Best UTR Win 12 mo record National WTN ITF ITF's Played Diff Instagram
Tereza Polakova 2004 9.53 9.3 9.68 9.85 9.75 Kareisova 16-15 54 19.9 NA NA -10.37 teri.polakova
Katrin Pavkova 2005 9.47 9.86 9.36 9.63 10.11 Svatikova 14-16 136 19.7 382 14 -10.23 pavkovak
Libuse Havlova 2005 9.46 8.15 9.53 CH 9.75 Kareisova 20-10 80 25.9 2490 6 -16.44 havlovalibuse

Eliska Tichackova 2006 9.44 9.07 9.36 9.59 9.70 Slamenikova 21-10 76 24.6 1545 6 -15.16 eliska.tichackova
Nela Silova 2006 9.38 8.85 9.21 9.49 9.56 Hranacova 21-11 56 30.7 NA NA -21.32 nela_silova

Kristina Zamecnikova 2005 9.21 8.78 9.05 9.31 9.37 Nova 20-10 68 23 NA NA -13.79
Aneta Poborilova 2004 9.19 8.92 9.28 CH 9.56 Sulcova 12-15 50 25.4 NA NA -16.21 poborilovaa
Natalie Salkova 2006 9.15 8.68 9.14 CH 9.16 Dvorackova 23-7 110 NA NA NA NA
Klara Kajabova 2004 9.12 9.2 9.2 9.19 9.14 Slilova 14-17 45 23.7 NA NA -14.58 klara_kajabova
Adela Latalova 2005 9.11 8.89 9.01 9.15 9.38 N. Silova 13-17 109 25.5 1039 33 -16.39 adela.latalova

Josefina Smejdirova 2005 9.03 8.5 9.03 9.12 8.90 Brozova 11-6 NA 28.2 NA 2 -19.17
Kristyna Damaskova 2005 9.01 8.87 9.01 9.25 9.61 Altori 14-15 70 24.1 1358 9 -15.09 kristynadamaskova
Natalie Reznickova 2004 9 9.46 9.08 9.17 10.15 Wirgerova 16-11 67 NA NA NA NA lord_natalie_reznicek

Klaudie Hutkova 2004 8.99 NA 8.99 CH 9.15 Koppova 5-4 99 26.2 NA NA -17.21 hutkova.klaudi
Emma Dvorackova 2006 8.95 9.25 8.93 9.23 9.18 Kliuch 16-17 123 21.6 829 9 -12.65 emma_dvorackova

Sara Mlenska 2006 8.93 9.22 8.66 8.97 8.92 Slavikova 12-10 85 25.7 1015 12 -16.77 sara_mlenska
Natalie Brozova 2006 8.9 8.51 8.91 9.14 9.67 Linhartova 20-10 81 NA NA NA NA

Natalie Mala 2006 8.85 8.95 8.87 CH 9.21 Zamecnikova 18-13 119 25 513 35 -16.15 __nataliemala__
Lucie Zasterova 2005 8.78 8.52 8.78 CH 9.69 Zolotareva 11-19 87 22.3 NA NA -13.52 zasterova.lucie
Natalie Fuksova 2005 8.74 8.74 8.91 CH 9.81 Munzarova 19-10 106 NA NA NA NA

Lucie Cervenkova 2006 8.73 8.27 8.77 8.74 9.16 Dvorackova 19-11 117 30.1 NA 3 -21.37 lucie_cerv
Amelie Drukerova 2006 8.68 8.79 8.63 8.95 8.70 Oliveriusova 14-18 79 27.2 1757 6 -18.52 ami_drukerova

Natalie Rainke 2004 8.67 9.01 8.87 8.71 9.03 Jirouskova 16-15 61 26.9 NA NA -18.23 natalierainke
Magdalena Navratilova 2005 8.64 9.04 8.51 9.05 9.85 Hradecka 13-17 113 24.6 605 19 -15.96 majda.navratilova

Elen Jantacova 2005 8.63 8.78 8.68 CH 8.92 Janigova 17-13 154 26.5 1185 24 -17.87 elenjantacova_
Anna Jelinkova 2005 8.63 8.81 8.63 CH 8.65 Stverakova 7-7 113 26.4 1164 26 -17.77 annajelinkova_

Eliska Hrabalova 2005 8.59 8.25 8.72 CH 9.38 Silova 17-13 95 NA NA NA NA eliska_hrabalova_
Nicol Benesova 2004 8.48 8.63 8.53 8.62 9.42 Schaedel 9-21 49 23.3 NA NA -14.82 nicolbenesovaa

UTR-
WTN= Diff 

For context, typical graduation date from high school in Czech Republic is May.  The graduation timeline is 13 years 
which creates a later, non-traditional graduation age.  Based off of case studies, 2004's would primarily have the 

opportunity to enroll in Fall 2023 or potentially, if a summer or later birthdate, in Fall 2024

Case study 1: Kristyna Lavickova; DOB=01/24/02; Enrolled August 2022 at FSU
Case study 2: Katerina Mandelikova; DOB= 6/13/03; Enrolled August 2022 at FIU

Case study 3: Tereza Dejnozkova; DOB= 7/17/02; Enrolled August 2022 at South Alabama

Countries Selected: Czech Republic, Argentina UTR Range: 8.5-9.5

Red= -.04+   
Black= +/- .03 
Green= +.04+

Red= 6 mon+  
Black= 2-6 mon 
Green= under 2
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Customized Recruiting Report Date: 4/19/23

Birth Year: 
2004-2006

Gender: Female

Argentina 
Green= within last 2 mo

Player name Birth Year UTR Doubles 3 month Trend 1 Year High Best UTR Win 12 mo record National WTN ITF ITF's Played Diff Instagram
Sol Faga 2004 9.37 8.92 9.37 10.27 9.46 Idrizovic 7-13 NA 17.1 NA NA -7.73 solchu_faga

Justina Maria Gonzalez Daniele 2005 9.13 8.8 9.25 CH 9.06 Ceinos 15-12 NA 21.3 2016 8 -12.17
Maria Agustina Farina 2005 9.12 8.42 9.22 CH 9.12 Sposetti 15-12 NA 19.3 973 5 -10.18 mery_farina

Carla Markus 2006 9.1 8.83 (P) 9.17 CH 9.68 Pereyra Giubbani 13-12 NA 19.9 NA 2 -10.8 carlamarkus_
Eugenia Ceinos 2006 9.06 8.76 (P) 8.95 9.19 9.38 Astete 11-12 NA 19.5 NA NA -10.44 eugeceinos
Tiziana Rossini 2004 9.03 9.16 8.89 9.33 9.68 Pereyra Giubbani 15-15 NA NA NA NA NA tizianarossinii

Maria Victoria Burstein 2005 8.68 8.98 8.65 8.85 9.03 Rossini 7-12 NA 23.3 NA NA -14.62
Sol Rabin 2004 8.64 8.32 (P) 8.59 8.79 8.95 Thebault 16-14 NA NA NA NA NA sol_rabin

Mariana Zottoli 2005 8.56 8.56 8.31 8.62 9.31 Vasquez 13-17 NA 22.7 207 19 -14.14 mariann.zottoli

Countries Selected: Czech Republic, Argentina UTR Range: 8.5-9.5

Red= -.04+   
Black= +/- .03 
Green= +.04+

For context, typical graduation date from high school in Argentina is December.  Their graduation timeline can also be done in 12 (traditional) or 13 
years.  Based off of case studies, 2005's would primarily have the opportunity to enroll between the terms of Fall 2023 Fall 2024 depending on birth 

date and academic path
Case study 1: Lucia Peyre; DOB= 07/26/05; Enrolled January 2023 at Oklahoma State

Red= 6 mon+  
Black= 2-6 mon 
Green= under 2

UTR-
WTN= 

Diff 

Case study 2: Maria Sofia Madrid Rocca; DOB= 08/09/04; Enrolled January 2023 at Kennesaw State


